
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2284
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
SETTING UP OF AN ORDNANCE FACTORY IN NALANDA
JAYASHREE BANERJEE

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an ordnance factory proposed to be set up in Nalanda; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to start production and the items of defence requirement proposed to be produced there?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION & SUPPLIES

(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The factory is likely to start production from 2004-2005. It will manufacture propellant charges.
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